

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO...../2008

in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1208/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in CMC No. 1745/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RAVI SHANKER RAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Binay K. Das,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Once the restoration application has been allowed on 21.7.2008 and the special leave petition was restored to its original number. As the special leave petition has been dismissed second time on merit also, this application for restoration is not maintainable and it is dismissed accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT